$\mathcal{U}_{f}$ 

/ F Anthony W. James 7 P.O.Box 50368 Sparks, NV 89435 DOC # 0731637 10/20/2008 12:08 PM Deputy: EI OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: LEAH R JAMES

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

16.00 # 6



PTN APN 1319-30-712-001

# Above Space Reserved for Recording
[If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

—

Quitclaim Deed
Date of this Document: 9-26-08
Reference Number of Any Related Documents:
Cuantam
Grantor:
Name  Leah R. James  Street Address  City/State/Zip  Sparks, NV 89436
Street Address 4462 Kings Peak Circle
City/State/Zip Sparks, NV 87436
Grantee:
Name Anthony W. James
Street Address $P.0.Box 50368$
City/State/Zip Sparks, NV 89435
City/state/Zip Sports, 10 V V 1 1 S S
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat <i>or</i> section, township, range, quarter/quarter <i>or</i> unit, building and
condo name): <u>time share</u> 1319-30-712-001 otn
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): APN: 0000-40-050-450
THIS OLUTCIAINA DEED WAS talk 2/6th down September
20 US by first party Grantor Lea b R Tames
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 26th day of September  20 08, by first party, Grantor, Leah R Tames  mailing address is 4462 Kings Pear Circle Sparks NV 89431, to
whose mailing address is P.O. Box 50368 Sparks, NV 89435
WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of <u>ten</u>
Dollars (\$ <i>LDD o</i> ) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

thereto in the County of	ribed parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances ムー、State of
to wit:	<i></i>
	\\
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and se sealed and delivered in the presence.of:\	ealed these presents the day and year first written above. Signed,
Scured and delivered in the presence of .	
Signature of Mitness AUIII	elle
Signature of Witness  Print Name of Witness	e Dedalerille
rillit ivallie of witness	e centerion,
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
Signature of Grantor	James,
Print Name of Grantor Leah R.	James 11
Signatur	rame of Gantee from When
State of Novada print	rame of Gantee Androy Jan
County of washed	7,000,000,000,000
On 26th, September 2008, before me,	2 ( )
appeared Lean R. James > Anthony L	personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acteu, executed the instrument.	. )
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	) )
152	
Signature of Notary	/ /
Afficiant Name of American	
AffiantKnown Produced ID  Type of ID Nessee Divers China	
(Seal)	
\	
GRANT COVINGTON	
Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 07-2588-2	•
My Appl. Expires Jan 18, 2011	

## EXHIBIT "A" (160)

A portion of APN: 0000-40-050-450

otn 1319-30-712-00/